78469

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gilmore Brothers, Inc.		10/06/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christopher & Banks Services Company	
Street Address:	2400 Xenium Lane N.	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78469598	EVERY DAY WOMEN DO AMAZING THINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2693811156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3148.T0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Boutell
Signature:	/David G. Boutell/
Date:	10/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0661

900033752

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gilmore Brothers, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, located at 210 Farmers Alley, Kalamazoo, MI 49007, has adopted and intends to use the mark EVERY DAY WOMEN DO AMAZING THINGS, which is a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78/469 598, filed August 18, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Christopher & Banks Services Company, a corporation of the State of Minnesota, located at 2400 Xenium Lane N., Plymouth, MN 55441, is desirous of acquiring all of the assets of Gilmore Brothers, Inc. and to become a successor to the business of Gilmore Brothers, Inc. to which said mark and said application pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Gilmore Brothers, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Christopher & Banks Services Company, as a successor to its business to which said mark and said application pertains, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

> GILMORE BROTHERS, INC. Martha Parfet, Chairwoman Type/Print Name & Title of Signatory

STATE OF MICHIGAN \$\$ COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO }

On this day of OCTOOCT, 2005, before me personally appeared Martha Parfet, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and that the statements so made therein are true and correct in all particulars to the best of her knowledge and belief, and that further affiant says not.

NOTARY SEAL

> JANICE G. HAMILTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF VAN BUREN

COUNT COMMISSION EXPERENT PS, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Kalameloo

tary Public

JANICE G. HAMILTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF VAN BUREN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AP 13, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF

{00016183,DOC}

RECORDED: 10/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0663